PN8570  Chipown
www.chipown.com Wuxi Chipown Microelectronics Limited Rev. 1.0 1/11
Internal BJT Low Standby-Power Quasi-Resonant Primary-side
Converter
General description
The PN8570 consists of a Low Standby-Power Quasi-
Resonant (QR) Primary-Side controller and BJT, specifically
designed for a high performance AC/DC charger or adapter

 Open Loop Protection(OLP)
 AC overvoltage and brownout protection
Package/Order Information
SOP7
VDD
OV/BO
CS
FB C
C
GND
Order codes Package
Typical Power
85~265VAC
PN8570LSSC-R1 SOP7 5W
PN8570MSSC-R1 SOP7 6W
PN8570HSSC-R1 SOP7 8W
Typical Circuit
Snubber
AC
85~265V
DC
Output
FB
GND Cable
comp
CC/CV
control
OTP
Block
PWM Switch
&Base Driver
SUPPLY
&UVLO
VDD C
PN8570
OCP
CS
AC
Check
OV/BO
PN8570  Chipown
www.chipown.com Wuxi Chipown Microelectronics Limited Rev. 1.0 2/11
Pin Definitions
Pin Name Pin Number Pin Function Description
VDD 1 Power supply
OV/BO 2 VDD Startup and AC input over voltage protection  and brownout protection
FB 3
The voltage feedback from auxiliary winding. Connected to resistor divider from
auxiliary winding reflecting output voltage.
CS 4 Current Sense Input
C 5,6 HV BJT collector pin
GND 7 Ground
Typical Power
Part number Package
Adapter(1)
85~265VAC
PN8570L SOP7 5W
PN8570M SOP7 6W
PN8570H SOP7 8W
Note:
1. Maximum output power is tested in an adapter at 45°C ambient temperature, with enough cooling conditions.
Block Diagram
5/6